

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 4526 of 2022

In R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 484 of 2022

**With
R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 484 of 2022**

=====

SHAILESHGIRI BALWANTGIRI GOSWAMI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR BHAVESH A PATEL(5317) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE RAJENDRA M. SAREEN

Date : 22/03/2022

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Bhavesh A. Patel for the applicant seeks accommodation to file direct service affidavit. Matter is adjourned. S. O. to **19.04.2022**. Interim relief if any granted earlier to continue till then.

DRASHTI K. SHUKLA

(RAJENDRA M. SAREEN,J)