

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (AGAINST ACQUITTAL) NO. 484 of 2022

=====

SHAILESHGIRI BALWANTGIRI GOSWAMI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:
MR KUNTAL A JOSHI(6269) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1
RULE SERVED for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV J. THAKER

Date : 20/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

In view of the fact that learned advocate Mr. Urvesh Prajapati appearing for learned advocate Mr. Kuntal A. Joshi for the appellant requests this Court to adjourn the matter, as learned advocate Mr. Kuntal Joshi has undergone the surgery, the matter is adjourned to 27.04.2026.

URIL RANA

(SANJEEV J. THAKER, J)